
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF AYUSH

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION No. 1188

ANSWERED ON 9
TH

 FEBRUARY, 2024

AYUSH Health and Wellness Centres


1188. SHRI PRATAP CHANDRA SARANGI:

          SHRI ANURAG SHARMA:


Will the Minister of AYUSH be pleased to state:


(a) whether any AYUSH Health and Wellness Centres have been upgraded in Odisha and

Uttar Pradesh; and

(b) if so, the details thereof along with such centres operational in the Balasore and Jhansi

Parliamentary constituencies?


ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF AYUSH

(SHRI SARBANANDA SONOWAL)


 (a) & (b) Public Health is a State subject and accordingly setting up of AYUSH Health &

Wellness Centres (AHWCs) comes under the purview of the respective State/UT

Governments including Odisha and Uttar Pradesh. However, under the Centrally Sponsored

Scheme of National Ayush Mission (NAM), there is a provision of operationalization of

AHWCs by upgrading existing AYUSH dispensaries and sub health centres. Under NAM,

422 and 1034 AHWCs have been approved for Odisha and Uttar Pradesh respectively. As per the information received from Odisha and Uttar Pradesh, 21 units are functional in

Balasore and 01 unit is functional in Jhansi Parliamentary constituency. Details of the 21

AHWCs and 01 AHWC functional in the Balasore and Jhansi Parliamentary constituencies are furnished at Annexure.

******


Annexure

Functional AYUSH Health & Wellness Centres (AHWCs) in the Balasore

Parliamentary constituency

Sl No. Name of the Functional AHWCs

1 Ambulakuda

2 Barapada

3 Chhatrapur

4 Gopinathpur

5 Sahada

6 Kuanrpur

7 Purusottampur

8 Badapokhari

9 Badhan

10 Jathia

11 Kochiakoili

12 Sartha

13 Aghirapada

14 Barbatia

15 Makanda

16 Matiali

17 Panapana

18 Panisapada

19 Sukhasanda

20 Tadada

21 Upardiha


Functional AYUSH Health & Wellness Centre (AHWC) in the Jhansi Parliamentary

constituency

Sl No. Name of the Functional AHWCs

1 Bhatpura

